Gallup Omnibus Data 1970, omnibus nr. 10

DDA-1323

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 7010 DDA STUDY NUMBER

V2 7010 YEAR

V3 7010 OMNIBUS NUMBER

V4 7010 SEQUENCE NUMBER

V5 7010 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V6 7010 MONTH

V7 7010 URBANIZATION

V8 7010 SEX

V9 7010 AGE

V10 7010 MARITAL STATUS

V11 7010 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
V12 7010 EDUCATION

V13 7010 INCOME RESPONDENT
V14 7010 TOTAL FAMILY INCOME
V15 7010 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
V16 7010 H EHOLD SIZE

V17 7010 TYPE OF DWELLING

V18 7010 CHILDREN < 1

V19 7010 ADULTS >= 15

V20 7010 POS. HEAD OF FAMILY
V21 7010 POS. HOUSEWIFE

V22 7010 POS. OTHER ADULT
V23 7010 HOUSEWIFE'S POSITI.
V24 701 IAL GROUP

V25 7010 LAST ELECTION VOTE
V26 7010 PARTY AFFILIATION
V27 7010 YOUTH REVOLT:SOUND
V28 7010 YOUTH REVOLT:PERF.
V29 7010 IMP. PLACE OF WORK
V30 7010 UNEMPLOYM.NECESSARY
V31 7010 PREF:HOUSIN

V32 7010 PREF:ECONOMY

V33 7010 PREF:POLLUTION

V34 7010 PREF:TRAFFIC

V35 7010 PREF:SOCIAL SERVI.
V36 7010 PREF:HEALTH SERVI.
V37 7010 PREF:FOREIGN AID
V38 7010 NON-SOC. GOVERNMENT
V39 7010 KNOWLEDGE OF HASH
V40 7010 HASHISH HARMFUL
V41 7010 HARMFULNESS:DEGREE
V42 7010 DRUGS VS. HASHISH
V43 7010 HASHISH ADDICTS,NO.
V44 7010 KNOW HASHISH USER
V45 7010 USED HASHISH

V46 7010 FREE HASHISH

V47 7010 DENMARK IN NATO

V48 7010 DK IN EEC WITH UK
V49 7010 DK IN EEC IF UK NOT
V50 7010 USA BETTER ORGANIZ.
V51 7010 UN PEACEKEEP.FORCE
V52 7010 GOV.MOTION,ECONOMY
V53 7010 ECON.POL.:CO-0OP

Revision: 395



Variabler

e V17010 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1332
Manglende 0
Minimum 1323
Maximum 1323
Gennemsnit 1323
Median 1323

Standardafvigelse 0

e V27010 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1332
Manglende 0
Minimum 1970
Maximum 1970
Gennemsnit 1970
Median 1970

Standardafvigelse 0

e V37010 OMNIBUS NUMBER
The sequence number of the survey within the year. This variable has the value 10 for all respondents. It was gene
rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1332
Manglende 0
Minimum 10
Maximum 10
Gennemsnit 10
Median 10

Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 7010 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1332
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1332
Gennemsnit 666
Median 666

Standardafvigelse 385

e V57010 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases have
been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



62

30

100

Svarprocent: 100

62

30

100

821

395
84

32

1332

e V6 7010 MONTH

o Questions occurrin

o 1. Month:

1 case not
duplicated

2 one duplicate

3 two
duplicates

4 three
duplicates

in al

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100
100

Svarprocent: 100

100

1332

10 October

e V7 7010 URBANIZATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 8. Urbanization:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14
10
41

35
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 7010 SEX

14
10
41

35
100

181
139
546

466
1332

1 capital
2 suburbs

3 provincial
towns

4 rural districts

o Questions occurring in al
o 12a. Sex:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

48
52
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7010 AGE

o

48
52
100

ion

o 12b. Age:

639
693
1332

rrin

1 man
2 woman

in al

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6

9

9
16
18
24
19
100

Svarprocent: 100

6

9

9
16
18
24
19
100

78
118
124
210
234
316
252

1332

115 -19 years
2 20 - 24 years
3 25 - 29 years
4 30 - 34 years
535 - 39 years
6 40 - 49 years
7 50 - 64 years



e V10 7010 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12c. Marital status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 16 217
70 70 930
14 14 185
100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 100

1 single
2 married

3 previously
married

e V11 7010 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 15 202

11 11 151

15 15 199
5 5 68

4 4 47

3 3 38

3 3 39

7 7 88
18 18 236
20 20 264
100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 100

1 worker,
unskilled

2 worker,
skilled

3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

4 other
salaried
persons

5 farmer,
independent

6 independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

7 other
independent

8 apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.

9 pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

10 married
women
without
employment

e V12 7010 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14a. Education:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

75 75 993
17 17 232
7 7 96

1 1 11
100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 100

1 elementary school

2 junior highschool

3 highschool/university
4 won't answer

e V13 7010 INCOME RESPONDENT



uestions occurrin

in

o 14b. Income of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21
20

11

9

12

20

7
100

Svarprocent: 100

21
20

11

9

12

20

7
100

278
268

141

124

158

273

90
1332

10 D.Kr.

20-11,999
D.Kr.

312,000 -
17,999 D.Kr.

4 18,000 -
25,999 D.Kr.

526,000 -
33,999 D.Kr.

6 34,000 D.Kr.
or more

7 won't answer

e V14 7010 TOTAL FAMILY INCOME
in al

o Questions occurrin

o 15. Total income of family:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

7

12

8

10

20

29

14
100

Svarprocent: 100

7

12

8

10

20

29

14
100

92

159

101

134

272

383

191
1332

10-11,999
D.Kr.

212,000 -
17,999 D.Kr.

318,000 -
25,999 D.Kr.

4 26,000 -
33,999 D.Kr.

5 34,000 -
45,999 D.Kr.

6 46,000 D.Kr.
or more

7 won't answer

e V15 7010 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18

17

16

18

17

16

236

232

211

114

89

79

67

23

1 worker,
unskilled

2 worker,
skilled

3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

4 other
salaried
persons

5 farmer,
independent

6 independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

7 other
independent

8 apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.



20 20 269 9 pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

1 1 12 10 married
woman
without
employment

100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 7010 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
o Questions occurring in al

o 17a. Total number of persons (in household):

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 200 1 1 person
36 36 475 2 2 persons
20 20 273 3 3 persons
18 18 234 4 4 persons
7 7 97 5 5 persons

4 4 53 6 6 persons or
more

100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7010 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17b. Type of dwelling:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

40 42 535 1 own house

12 13 162 2 rented house
8 8 104 3 own

farm/rented
farm
33 35 441 4 apartment in
privat home
2 2 22 5 apartment
5 68 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 95

e V18 7010 CHILDREN < 15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18a. Number of children under 15 years:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 49 252 1 1 child

13 34 178 2 2 children
5 12 61 3 3 children

2 5 27 4 4 or more
children

61 814 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 39

e V19 7010 ADULTS >= 15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18b. Number of adults in household (15 years or more):

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



17 17 222 11 adult
61 61 817 2 2 adults
16 16 213 3 3 adults

6 6 80 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7010 POS. HEAD OF FAMILY
o Questions occurring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

48 48 638 0 not
mentioned

52 52 694 1 mentioned
100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V21 7010 POS. HOUSEWIFE
o ion rring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

52 52 689 0 not
mentioned

48 48 643 1 mentioned
100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 7010 POS. OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

86 86 1149 0 not
mentioned

14 14 183 1 mentioned
100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 7010 HOUSEWIFE'S POSITI.
o tions occurring in al

o 19a. Position of housewife:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

7 7 94 1 no housewife
52 52 687 2 housewife
without

employment
20 20 266 3 housewife
with full-time
employment
16 16 214 4 housewife
with part-
time
employment
5 5 71 5 housewife



who helps
husband

100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 7010 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19b. Social group:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 73 971 1groupl
24 24 321 2 group II
3 3 40 3 group III
100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 100

e V25 7010 LAST ELECTION VOTE
o Questions occurring in al

o 20/21. Did you vote at the last general election (January 1968). - Which party did you vote for?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

36 36 473 1 Socialdemokratiet
9 9 124 2 Radikale

12 13 166 3 Konservative

11 11 149 4 \enstre

0 0 6 5 Retsforbundet

1 1 10 6 Kommunister

0 0 1 7 De Uafhaengige

3 3 42 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 3 9 Liberalt Centrum

0 0 0 10 Slesvigsk Parti

1 1 7 11 Venstresocialisterne

5 5 66 12 don't remember
which party, won't
answer

1 1 11 13 refuse to answer if
voted

10 10 133 14 no right of voting
3 44 15 would not vote

3 34 16 other reasons

37 17 won't answer

12 88

14 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 98

H = W WwWw
w

e V26 7010 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 22/23. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 38 498 1 Socialdemokratiet

6 6 81 2 Radikale

11 11 150 3 Konservative
9 9 123 4 Venstre
0 0 6 5 Retsforbundet
1 1 8 6 Kommunister
0 0 2 7 De Uafhaengige
2 2 32 8 Socialistisk



Folkeparti
0 0 0 9 Liberalt Centrum

0 0 0 10 Slesvigsk Parti
0 0 6 11 Venstresocialisterne
13 13 174 12 don't know which

party
6 6 84 13 no right of voting
4 4 50 14 would not vote

2 2 24 15 don't know whether
would vote or not

4 4 55 16 refuse to answer
which party

1 1 15 17 refuse to answer
whether would vote
or not

1 7 88

1 17 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 98

e V27 7010 YOUTH REVOLT:SOUND
o Questions occurring in om

o 56a. Much is said and written about the so-called rising of the youth. May I hear your opinion? Do you think this rising
is sound or not?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 28 366 1 sound
53 54 706 2 not sound
17 18 232 3 don't know
1 13 8
1 15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 98

e V28 7010 YOUTH REVOLT:PERF.
o Questions occurring in om

o 56b. No matter what you think about the rising of the youth do you find that the youth speaks its cause or does it put it
forward in a right or wrong manner?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 103 1 right manner
74 76 990 2 wrong

manner
16 17 217 3 don't know
1 9 8
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 98

e V29 7010 IMP. PLACE OF WORK
o Questions occurring in om

o 56¢. What do you think is most important in the place of work: voice in the management, higher pay or shorter working
hours?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

48 49 645 1 voice in the
management

14 14 185 2 higher pay

10 10 127 3 shorer
working
hours

26 27 350 4 don't know

1 10 8



1 15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 98

e V30 7010 UNEMPLOYM.NECESSARY
o Questions occurring in om

o 57a. Do you think it is right that a certain unemployment is necessary to get the economy of the country to work well?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

24 24 316 1 yes
58 58 769 2 no (to quest.

57b (V31-
V37))
17 17 230 3 don't know
0 1 8
1 16 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 99

e V31 7010 PREF:HOUSING
o Questions occurring in om

o 57b. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The housing problem

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
67 68 888 0 not

mentioned
31 32 418 1 mentioned
2 26 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 98

e V32 7010 PREF:ECONOMY
o Questions occurring in om

o 57b. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The economic problems

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
57 58 762 0 not

mentioned
41 42 544 1 mentioned
2 26 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 98

e V33 7010 PREF:POLLUTION
o Questions occurring in om

o 57b. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The pollution problems

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 83 1082 0 not

mentioned
17 17 224 1 mentioned
2 26 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 98

e V34 7010 PREF:TRAFFIC
o Questions occurring in om

o 57b. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The traffic problems

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



94 96 1256 0 not

mentioned
4 4 50 1 mentioned
2 26 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 98

e V35 7010 PREF:SOCIAL SERVI.
o ion rring in om

o 57b. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? Development of the social
welfare work

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
87 89 1162 0 not

mentioned
11 11 144 1 mentioned
2 26 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 98

e V36 7010 PREF:HEALTH SERVI.
o Questions occurring in om

o 57b. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? Development of the health
services, i.e. hospitals and similar services

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
89 91 1182 0 not

mentioned
9 9 124 1 mentioned
2 26 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 98

e V37 7010 PREF:FOREIGN AID
o Questions occurring in om

o 57b. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? Assistance to development
countries

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 98 1286 0 not

mentioned
2 2 20 1 mentioned
2 26 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 98

e V38 7010 NON-SOC. GOVERNMENT
o Questions occurring in om

o 58a. Do you think we are going to get a new non-Socialist Government, consisting of the three parties: the Liberals, the
Conservative Party, the Social-Liberal Party after the next general election?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 34 444 1 yes
39 39 518 2 no
27 27 360 3 don't know
0 1 8
1 9 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 99



e V39 7010 KNOWLEDGE OF HASH
o Questions occurring in om

o 58b. And now I have some questions about hashis: Have you ever read or heard about hashis and smoking of hashis?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 99 1307 1 yes

1 1 14 2 no/don't
remember
1 11 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 99

¢ V40 7010 HASHISH HARMFUL
o Questions occurring in om

o 58c. Is hashis harmful or not harmful in your opinion?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

75 76 997 1 harmful (to
quest. 58d
(v41))

15 15 198 2 not harmful
9 9 120 3 don't know

(to quest.
59a (V42))
0 3 8
1 14 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 99

e V41 7010 HARMFULNESS:DEGREE
o Questions occurring in om

o 58d. Is it, in your opinion, very harmful or do you only mean that it is somewhat or slightly harmful?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

46 55 618 1 very harmful
20 24 270 2 somewhat

harmful
9 11 120 3 slightly
harmful

8 10 110 4 don't know
16 214 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 84

e V42 7010 DRUGS VS. HASHISH
o Questions occurring in om

o 59a. What do you think is most harmful: drugs such as morphine ,heroin or hashis or dont you think theres any special
difference?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

79 80 1053 1 morphine,
heroin

2 2 29 2 hashis
8 8 101 3 no special

difference
10 10 132 4 don't know
1 10 8
1 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 99

e V43 7010 HASHISH ADDICTS,NO.



o Questions occurring in om

o 59bh. Smoking of hashis is in most cases connected with youth. How widespread do you think smoking of hashis is
among young people? Do you think it is very widespread, somewhat widespread or slightly widespread?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 54 718 1 very

widespread
32 32 420 2 somewhat
widespread
7 7 94 3 slightly
widespread
7 7 88 4 don't know
2 8
1 10 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 99

e V44 7010 KNOW HASHISH USER
o Questions occurring in om

o 59c. Do you know somebody who has tried to smoke hashis?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 33 426 1 yes
66 67 884 2 no
2 22 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 98

e V45 7010 USED HASHISH
o Questions occurring in om

o 60a. Have you, yourself, ever tried to smoke hashis, that is to say just tried it?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 96 1 yes
92 93 1221 2 no
1 15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 99

e V46 7010 FREE HASHISH
o tion rring in om

o 60b. If it was suggested that hashis should be free, i.e. that one could buy and smoke it freely, would you then be for
or against?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 243 1 for
72 72 957 2 against
9 9 121 3 don't know
1 8
1 10 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 99

e V47 7010 DENMARK IN NATO
o Questions occurring in om

o 60c. Are you for or against that Denmark is a member of the Atlantic Pact (Nato)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
52 52 687 1 for



15 15 199 2 against
32 33 431 3 don't know
0 3 8
1 12 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 99

e V48 7010 DK IN EEC WITH UK
o Questions occurring in om

o 61a. Are you for or against that Denmark goes into the Common Market provided that England also becomes a
member?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 55 723 1 for
14 14 187 2 against
31 31 411 3 don't know
1 11 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 99

e V49 7010 DK IN EEC IF UK NOT
o ion rring in om

o 61b. If England does not go into this market are you then for or against that Denmark should enter?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 30 398 1 for
30 30 397 2 against
39 40 524 3 don't know
0 4 8
1 9 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 99

e V50 7010 USA BETTER ORGANIZ.
o Questions occurring in om

o 61c. Do you think that the United States would be a stronger organization?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 52 678 1 yes
13 13 177 2 no
34 35 459 3 don't know
0 1 8
1 17 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 99

e V51 7010 UN PEACEKEEP.FORCE
o Questions occurring in om

o 61d. It has been suggested that the United Nations should establish a peace-keeping force of 100. Are you for or
against such a suggestion?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
43 44 573 1 for
20 20 265 2 against
36 36 477 3 don't know
0 1 8
1 16 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1332

Svarprocent: 99



V52 7010 GOV.MOTION,ECONOMY
o ion rring in om

o 62a. The Government has moved a motion for an improvement of the economy of the country. Is this motion, in your
opinion, good or not good?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 29 388 1 good
34 34 451 2 not good
36 36 478 3 don't know
0 3 8
1 12 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 99

e V53 7010 ECON.POL.:CO-0OP
o tions occurring in om

o 62b. What do you prefer: that the Government alone works out the economic policy or that it comes to an agreement
with the Social Democratic Party about the economic policy?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 170 1 the

Government
itself
69 70 922 2 in co-
operation
with the
S.D.P.
17 17 226 3 don't know
0 2 8
1 12 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1332
Svarprocent: 99

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Omnibus number

V4: Sequence number

V5: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

: 1. Month:

: 8. Urbanization:

: 12a. Sex:

1 12b. Age:

: 12c¢. Marital status:

: 13. Respondents occupational status:

: 14a. Education:

: 14b. Income of respondent:

: 15. Total income of family:

: 16. Supporters occupation:

: 17a. Total number of persons (in household):

: 17b. Type of dwelling:

: 18a. Number of children under 15 years:

: 18b. Number of adults in household (15 years or more):

: 18c. Respondents position in household: Head of the family

: 18c. Respondents position in household: Housewife

: 18c. Respondents position in household: Other adult

: 19a. Position of housewife:

: 19b. Social group:

: 20/21. Did you vote at the last general election (January 1968). - Which party did you vote for?

26: 22/23. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

27: 56a. Much is said and written about the so-called rising of the youth. May I hear your opinion? Do you think this
rising is sound or not?

o V28: 56b. No matter what you think about the rising of the youth do you find that the youth speaks its cause or does it
put it forward in a right or wrong manner?
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o V29: 56¢. What do you think is most important in the place of work: voice in the management, higher pay or shorter

working hours?

o V30: 57a. Do you think it is right that a certain unemployment is necessary to get the economy of the country to work

well?

V31: 57b. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The housing problem
V32: 57b. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The economic problems
V33: 57b. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The pollution problems
V34: 57b. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The traffic problems

: 57b. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? Development of the
social welfare work

o V36: 57b. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? Development of the

health services, i.e. hospitals and similar services

o V37: 57b. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? Assistance to

development countries

o V38: 58a. Do you think we are going to get a new non-Socialist Government, consisting of the three parties: the

Liberals, the Conservative Party, the Social-Liberal Party after the next general election?

o V39: 58b. And now I have some questions about hashis: Have you ever read or heard about hashis and smoking of

hashis?

o V40: 58c. Is hashis harmful or not harmful in your opinion?
o V41: 58d. Is it, in your opinion, very harmful or do you only mean that it is somewhat or slightly harmful?
o V42: 59a. What do you think is most harmful: drugs such as morphine ,heroin or hashis or dont you think theres any

special difference?

o V43: 59b. Smoking of hashis is in most cases connected with youth. How widespread do you think smoking of hashis is

among young people? Do you think it is very widespread, somewhat widespread or slightly widespread?

o V44: 59c. Do you know somebody who has tried to smoke hashis?
o V45: 60a. Have you, yourself, ever tried to smoke hashis, that is to say just tried it?
o V46: 60b. If it was suggested that hashis should be free, i.e. that one could buy and smoke it freely, would you then be

for or against?

o V47: 60c. Are you for or against that Denmark is a member of the Atlantic Pact (Nato)?
o V48: 61a. Are you for or against that Denmark goes into the Common Market provided that England also becomes a

member?

o V49: 61b. If England does not go into this market are you then for or against that Denmark should enter?
o V50: 61c. Do you think that the United States would be a stronger organization?
o V51: 61d. It has been suggested that the United Nations should establish a peace-keeping force of 100. Are you for or

against such a suggestion?

V52: 62a. The Government has moved a motion for an improvement of the economy of the country. Is this motion, in
your opinion, good or not good?

V53: 62b. What do you prefer: that the Government alone works out the economic policy or that it comes to an
agreement with the Social Democratic Party about the economic policy?

Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers

Aldersgreaenser

Dansk statsborgere pd 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

¢ Questions occurring in al

Questions occurring in all 1970 omnibus surveys

o V6 V7V8VOVI0V11V12V13 V14 V15 V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26

e Questions occurring in om

Questions occurring in omnibus no. 10.

o V27 V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48
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